

ã

C.A.No. 58 OF 1999

For Judgment

ITEM NO.1C

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 58 OF 1999

RAMESH RAMNARAYAN DANGARE APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

VITHABAI & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH C.A.Nos. 59 & 60 of 1999

[HEARD BY HON'BLE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL AND B.N. SRIKRISHNA, JJ.]

Date: 17/09/2004 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shivaraj V. Patil pronounced the judgment of the Court today.
The appeals are allowed with no costs in terms of the signed Judgment.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)